operating expenses. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial data, while helpful in
illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the
benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to
predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 60

24

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial information presented below is based on, and should be
read together with, the historical financial information that Univest and Fox Chase have included in or incorporated by
reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus as of and for the indicated periods.

Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2015

Unaudited (in thousands, except share and per share data)

Univest Fox Chase Combined
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Cash $ 60,799 $ 7,798 $ 68,597 $ (18,196) (8)(13) $ 50,401
Securities 370,760 289,941 660,701 (80,340) (2)(13) 580,361
Loans held for sale 4,680 �  4,680 �  4,680
Loans 2,179,013 778,245 2,957,258 (11,596) (3)(4) 2,945,662
Allowance for Loan Losses (17,628) (10,562) (28,190) 10,562 (5) (17,628)

Loans, net 2,161,385 767,683 2,929,068 (1,034) 2,928,034

Fixed assets 42,156 10,650 52,806 5,000 (9) 57,806
Bank-owned life insurance 71,560 25,687 97,247 �  97,247
Goodwill 112,657 �  112,657 59,167 (1) 171,824
Intangibles 12,620 104 12,724 5,045 (10) 17,769
Accrued interest receivable
and other assets 42,834 23,740 66,574 (1,695) (11) 64,879

Total assets $ 2,879,451 $ 1,125,603 $ 4,005,054 $ (32,053) $ 3,973,001

Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity:
Deposits - noninterest
bearing $ 541,460 $ 170,327 $ 711,787 $ �  $ 711,787
Deposits - interest bearing 1,852,900 594,647 2,447,547 130 (6) 2,447,677
Short term borrowings 24,211 73,496 97,707 1 (7)(13) 97,708
Long term borrowings and
Subordinated Notes 49,377 105,000 154,377 3,676 (7) 158,053
Accrued interest payable
and other liabilities 49,929 5,219 55,148 �  55,148

Total liabilities 2,517,877 948,689 3,466,566 3,807 3,470,373

Common stock 110,271 149 110,420 34,204 (12) 144,624
Additional paid-in capital 121,280 142,189 263,469 (35,488) (12) 227,981
Retained earnings 193,446 86,241 279,687 (86,241) (12) 193,446
Accumulated other
comprehensive income

(16,708) (480) (17,188) 480 (12) (16,708)

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 62

(loss)
Common stock acquired by
benefit plan �  (6,717) (6,717) 6,717 (12) �
Treasury Stock (46,715) (44,468) (91,183) 44,468 (12) (46,715)

Total equity 361,574 176,914 538,488 (35,860) 502,628

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 2,879,451 $ 1,125,603 $ 4,005,054 $ (32,053) $ 3,937,001

Per Share Data:
Common shares outstanding 19,530,930 11,767,590 6,870,625 26,401,555
Book value per common
share $ 18.51 $ 15.03 $ 19.04
Tangible book value per
common share 12.10 15.03 11.86

25

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Unaudited (in thousands, except per share data)

Univest
Fox

Chase Combined
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 68,205 $ 32,700 $ 100,905 $ (202) (3) $ 100,703
Investment securities 7,599 7,422 15,021 85 (2) 15,106
Other dividend and interest income 81 7 88 �  88

Total interest and dividend income 75,885 40,129 116,014 (117) 115,897

Interest expense:
Deposits 3,964 3,216 7,180 (65) (6) 7,115
Borrowings 32 3,419 3,451 (1,227) (7)(13) 2,224

Total interest expense 3,996 6,635 10,631 (1,292) 9,339

Net interest income 71,889 33,494 105,383 1,175 106,558
Provision for loan losses 3,607 1,943 5,550 �  5,550

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 68,282 31,551 99,833 1,175 101,008

Non-interest income:
Service charges 4,230 1,604 5,834 �  5,834
Securities gains, net 635 �  635 �  635
Earnings on bank-owned life insurance 1,628 480 2,108 �  2,108
Trust commissions 7,835 �  7,835 �  7,835
Insurance commissions 11,543 �  11,543 �  11,543
Investment advisory commissions 11,904 �  11,904 �  11,904
Other 10,876 209 11,085 �  11,085

Total non-interest income 48,651 2,293 50,944 �  50,944

Non-interest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 49,882 14,380 64,262 �  64,262
Occupancy, net 7,023 1,709 8,732 167 (9) 8,899
Furniture and equipment 5,645 390 6,035 �  6,035
FDIC deposit insurance 1,561 571 2,132 �  2,132
Restructuring charges 8 �  8 �  8
Acquisition-related costs 1,270 �  1,270 �  (14) 1,270

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 64

Other 21,865 5,181 27,046 505 (10) 27,551

Total non-interest expense 87,254 22,231 109,485 672 110,157

Income before taxes 29,679 11,613 41,292 503 41,795
Income tax expense (benefit) 7,448 3,418 10,866 176 (11) 11,042

Net Income $ 22,231 $ 8,195 $ 30,426 $ 327 $ 30,753

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.37 $ 0.73 $ �  $ 1.36
Diluted 1.37 0.71 �  1.36

26

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Unaudited (in thousands, except per share data)

Univest
Fox

Chase Combined
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:
Loans, including fees $ 93,244 $  33,061 $  126,305 $ (202) (3) $  126,103
Investment securities 8,118 6,987 15,105 85 (2) 15,190
Other dividend and interest income 97 25 122 �  122

Total interest and dividend income 101,459 40,073 141,532 (117) 141,415

Interest expense:
Deposits 6,007 3,000 9,007 (65) (6) 8,942
Borrowings 2,058 2,957 5,015 (1,227) (7)(13) 3,788

Total interest expense 8,065 5,957 14,022 (1,292) 12,730

Net interest income 93,394 34,116 127,510 1,175 128,685
Provision for loan losses 3,802 (995) 2,807 �  2,807

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 89,592 35,111 124,703 1,175 125,878
Non-interest income:
Service charges 4,230 1,572 5,802 �  5,802
Securities gains, net 1,265 �  1,265 �  1,265
Earnings on bank-owned life insurance 1,295 661 1,956 �  1,956
Trust commissions 7,908 �  7,908 �  7,908
Insurance commissions 13,885 �  13,885 �  13,885
Investment advisory commissions 10,773 �  10,773 �  10,773
Other 13,593 500 14,093 �  14,093

Total non-interest income 52,949 2,733 55,682 �  55,682

Non-interest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 58,106 15,470 73,576 �  73,576
Occupancy, net 8,430 1,663 10,093 167 (9) 10,260
Furniture and equipment 7,181 358 7,539 �  7,539
FDIC deposit insurance 1,730 509 2,239 �  2,239
Restructuring charges 1,642 �  1,642 �  1,642
Integration costs 1,490 �  1,490 �  1,490
Acquisition-related costs 1,047 �  1,047 �  (14) 1,047
Other 25,889 6,233 32,122 505 (10) 32,627

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 66

Total non-interest expense 105,515 24,233 129,748 672 130,420

Income before taxes 37,026 13,611 50,637 503 51,140
Income tax expense 9,758 4,065 13,823 176 (11) 13,999

Net Income $ 27,268 $ 9,546 $ 36,814 $ 327 $ 37,141

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.39 $ 0.87 $ �  $ 1.43
Diluted 1.39 0.85 �  1.42

27

Edgar Filing: UNIVEST CORP OF PENNSYLVANIA - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

(1) The acquisition will be effected by the distribution of cash and the issuance of shares of Univest common stock to
Fox Chase�s common shareholders. The following unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial
information assumes that 60% of the outstanding shares of Fox Chase common stock will be exchanged for
Univest common stock at an exchange ratio of 0.9731 shares of Univest common stock for each share of Fox